

D  
ITEM NO. 31

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15861-15862/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in WP No.  
4937/2010 & WP No. 4938/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

M/S UPLUS BATTERIES P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master